

Assessor's Parcel Number:  N/A

Date:  NOVEMBER 30, 2018

Recording Requested By:

Name:  HEATHER MACDONNELL, PUBLIC WORKS   
 (PR)

Address: \_\_\_\_\_

City/State/Zip: \_\_\_\_\_

Real Property Transfer Tax: \$  N/A



00083617201809230820030037

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 #2018.237

(Title of Document)

NOV 20 2018

DOUGLAS COUNTY  
PUBLIC WORKS

Change Order No. 1

Date of Issuance	November 6, 2018	Effective Date	November 6, 2018
Owner	Douglas County	Owner's Contract No	18W04
Contractor	Bruce Mackay Pump & Well Service, Inc	Contractor's Project No	
Engineer	Farr West Engineering	Engineer's Project No	1343
Project	Walley's Well Replacement Project Phase 1 – Production Well	Contract Name	

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order

Description

Item	Change	Associated Cost
LCS Sounding Tube (Bid Item 7) – WCD #01	Reduce the diameter of the sounding tube from 2-inch to 1 5/8-inch Schedule 80 pipe, and decrease the bid price from \$37/LF to \$34 25/LF. Quantity shall remain at 200 LF	(\$550)
LCS Gravel Fill Tube (Bid Item 8) – WCD #01	Reduce the diameter of the fill tube from 3-inch to 2-inch Schedule 80 pipe, and decrease the bid price from \$44/LF to \$37/LF. Quantity shall remain at 94 LF	(\$658)
SRI Supreme Filter Pack (Bid Item 9) – WCD #01	Add Base Bid Item 9 (SRI Supreme Filter Pack) to the Contract at a quantity of 60 LF (\$65/LF)	\$3,900
SiLi Filter Pack (Bid Alternate A9a) – WCD #01	Decrease the bid item quantity by 60 LF (\$320/LF)	(\$19,200)
Reverse Air Development (Bid Item 11)	Decrease the bid item quantity by 9 hours (\$525/HR)	(\$4,725)
Sodium Hypochlorite (Bid Item 13)	Decrease the bid item quantity by 5 gallons (\$120/GAL)	(\$600)
Standby (Bid Item 18)	Decrease the bid item quantity by 1 HR (\$425/HR)	(\$425)
Force Account (Bid Item 19)	Decrease the bid item quantity by 1 LS (\$40,000/LS)	(\$40,000)
<b>Total:</b>		<b>(\$62,258)</b>

Attachments Work Change Directive #01

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Price \$ <u>463,918 00</u>	Original Contract Times 30 calendar Substantial Completion <u>October 31, 2018</u> Ready for Final Payment <u>November 15, 2018</u> days or dates
Increase from previously approved Change Orders No to No ____ \$ <u>0 00</u>	Increase from previously approved Change Orders No to No ____ Substantial Completion _____ Ready for Final Payment _____ days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order	Contract Times prior to this Change Order

2018.237  
FILED  
2018 NOV 30 PM 2:12  
DOUGLAS COUNTY  
CLERK

\$ 463,918 00	Substantial Completion _____ Ready for Final Payment _____ days or dates
Decrease of this Change Order \$ 62,258	[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order N/A Substantial Completion _____ Ready for Final Payment _____ days or dates
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order \$ 401,660	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion <u>October 31, 2018</u> Ready for Final Payment <u>November 15, 2018</u> days or dates

By <u>[Signature]</u> Engineer (if required)	By <u>[Signature]</u> Owner (Authorized Signature)	By <u>[Signature]</u> Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Title <u>PROJECT MANAGER</u>	Title <u>Public Works Director</u>	Title <u>Vice President</u>
Date <u>11/14/2018</u>	Date <u>11-26-18</u>	Date <u>11/14/18</u>

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_  
Title \_\_\_\_\_

Douglas County State of Nevada

CERTIFIED COPY

I certify that the document to which this certificate is attached is a full and correct copy of the original record on file in the Clerk-Treasurer's Office on this

30th day of November, 2018  
By [Signature] Deputy